## RESOLUTION NO. RES-19-0063

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING ATTACHMENT "A" OF RESOLUTION NO. RES-18-0130 KNOWN AS THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. Attachment "A" of Resolution No. RES-18-0130, adopted on September 4, 2018, is amended by establishing a new job classification as follows:

Classification	Salary Range No.
Electrical and Instrumentation Supervisor	740

Section 2. Attachment "A" of Resolution No. RES-18-0130, adopted on September 4, 2018, is amended as follows:

Classification	Salary Range No.
Gas Maintenance Supervisor I	564
Gas Maintenance Supervisor II	630
Water Utility Supervisor I	640
Water Utility Supervisor II	660

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect the first day of the first full pay period following adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

//

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Lond Beach. CA 90802-4664 

	I here	by certify that the for	egoing resolution was adopted by the City Council
of the	City of Long I	Beach at its meeting	of <u>April 23</u> , 2019, by the following
vote:			
	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Gonzalez, Supernaw, Mungo, Uranga,
			Richardson, Austin.
	Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
	Absent:	Councilmembers:	Pearce, Price, Andrews.
			Lef. De go go